
  

  

 
NABH/GEN/2025/1149         February 12, 2025 
       

REVISION OF FEE STRUCTURE FOR DIGITAL HEALTH ACCREDITATION PROGRAM w.e.f. 1st 
MARCH, 2025 

Dear Colleagues from NABH Accredited HCOs & SHCOs ,  
 
Digital Technology has played a crucial role in supporting the healthcare sector, offering innovative solutions 
in managing patients, and facilities. The adoption and implementation of digital health is a significant stride 
that can be instrumental in effectively addressing various challenges and improving accessibility, efficiency, 
and affordability of healthcare services.   
 
Given the importance of Digital Health, NABH has drafted India’s first-ever Digital Health Standards for 
Hospitals to enable the adoption of digital health processes and ensure safe & secure use of digital health 
solutions. The 1st Edition of NABH Digital Health Standards for Hospitals was released on 17th September 
2023 during the NABH Patient Safety Conference 2023.  
 
Furthermore, based on the feedback from the industry with respect to  the visible benefits realized from the 
adoption of Digital health standards and subsequent careful consideration, NABH has decided to revise the 
fee structure for the Digital Health Accreditation Programme for HCOs and SHCOs so that the healthcare 
industry at large could benefit. 
 
The detailed revised fee structure for the Digital Health Accreditation Programme ssfor HCOs and SHCOs . 
 
                                                   Table 1 for Revised Annual Fee for All Levels  

Bed 
category 

Previous DHS 
Silver Pricing 
(Rs/year) 

Revised DHS 
Silver 

(Rs/year) 

Previous 
DHS Gold 
Pricing 
(Rs/year) 

Revised 
DHS Gold 

(Rs/year) 

Previous DHS 
Platinum(Rs/ye
ar) 

Revised 
DHS 
Platinum 
(Rs/year) 

Up to 20 100000 

+18%GST 

20,000 
+18%GST 

1,50000 
+18%GST 

30,000 
+18%GST  

2,00000 
+18%GST  

37,500  
+18%GST  

21 to 50 100000 
+18%GST 

20,000 
+18%GST  

1,50000 
+18%GST 

30,000 
+18%GST 

2,00000 
+18%GST  

37,500 
+18%GST  

51 to 100 100000 
+18%GST 

20,000 
+18%GST 

1,50000 
+18%GST 

35,000 
+18%GST 

2,00000 
+18%GST  

50,000 
+18%GST  

101 to 300 100000 
+18%GST 

35,000 
+18%GST 

1,50000 
+18%GST 

50,000 
+18%GST 

2,00000 
+18%GST  

75,000 
+18%GST  

301 to 500 100000 
+18%GST 

50,000+ 
18%GST  

1,50000 
+18%GST 

75,000 
+18%GST  

2,00000 
+18%GST  

1,00,000 
+18%GST  

501 & above 100000 
+18%GST 

50,000+ 
18%GST  

1,50000 
+18%GST 

90,000 
+18%GST  

2,00000 
+18%GST  

1,25,000 
+18%GST  

 

 

 

 



  

  

                                                                Table 2 for Revised Application Fee 

         Bed category          Previous 
Application Fees  

   Revised Application Fees 

Up to 20 20,000+ 18% GST 10,000+ 18% GST 

21 to 50 20,000+ 18% GST 10,000+ 18% GST 

51 to 100 20,000+ 18% GST 20,000+ 18% GST 

101 to 300 20,000+ 18% GST 20,000+ 18% GST 

301 to 500 20,000+ 18% GST 30,000+ 18% GST 

501 & above 20,000+ 18% GST 30,000+ 18% GST 

 

We thank you for your continued support and commitment towards Digital Health and appreciate your 
understanding & cooperation as we work to maintain the excellence of our accreditation programs.   

Note 1: Fee once paid is non-refundable and non-transferable.  

 
Thanking you, 
 
Sincerely yours, 

 
(Dr. Atul Mohan Kochhar) 
CEO-NABH 
 
 


