



NABH/GEN/2025/1149

February 12, 2025

REVISION OF FEE STRUCTURE FOR DIGITAL HEALTH ACCREDITATION PROGRAM w.e.f. 1st MARCH, 2025

Dear Colleagues from NABH Accredited HCOs & SHCOs ,

Digital Technology has played a crucial role in supporting the healthcare sector, offering innovative solutions in managing patients, and facilities. The adoption and implementation of digital health is a significant stride that can be instrumental in effectively addressing various challenges and improving accessibility, efficiency, and affordability of healthcare services.

Given the importance of Digital Health, NABH has drafted India's first-ever Digital Health Standards for Hospitals to enable the adoption of digital health processes and ensure safe & secure use of digital health solutions. The 1st Edition of NABH Digital Health Standards for Hospitals was released on 17th September 2023 during the NABH Patient Safety Conference 2023.

Furthermore, based on the feedback from the industry with respect to the visible benefits realized from the adoption of Digital health standards and subsequent careful consideration, NABH has decided to revise the fee structure for the Digital Health Accreditation Programme for HCOs and SHCOs so that the healthcare industry at large could benefit.

The detailed revised fee structure for the Digital Health Accreditation Programme for HCOs and SHCOs .

Table 1 for Revised Annual Fee for All Levels

Bed category	Previous DHS Silver Pricing (Rs/year)	Revised DHS Silver (Rs/year)	Previous DHS Gold Pricing (Rs/year)	Revised DHS Gold (Rs/year)	Previous DHS Platinum(Rs/year)	Revised DHS Platinum (Rs/year)
Up to 20	100000 +18%GST	20,000 +18%GST	1,50000 +18%GST	30,000 +18%GST	2,00000 +18%GST	37,500 +18%GST
21 to 50	100000 +18%GST	20,000 +18%GST	1,50000 +18%GST	30,000 +18%GST	2,00000 +18%GST	37,500 +18%GST
51 to 100	100000 +18%GST	20,000 +18%GST	1,50000 +18%GST	35,000 +18%GST	2,00000 +18%GST	50,000 +18%GST
101 to 300	100000 +18%GST	35,000 +18%GST	1,50000 +18%GST	50,000 +18%GST	2,00000 +18%GST	75,000 +18%GST
301 to 500	100000 +18%GST	50,000+ 18%GST	1,50000 +18%GST	75,000 +18%GST	2,00000 +18%GST	1,00,000 +18%GST
501 & above	100000 +18%GST	50,000+ 18%GST	1,50000 +18%GST	90,000 +18%GST	2,00000 +18%GST	1,25,000 +18%GST



Table 2 for Revised Application Fee

Bed category	Previous Application Fees	Revised Application Fees
Up to 20	20,000+ 18% GST	10,000+ 18% GST
21 to 50	20,000+ 18% GST	10,000+ 18% GST
51 to 100	20,000+ 18% GST	20,000+ 18% GST
101 to 300	20,000+ 18% GST	20,000+ 18% GST
301 to 500	20,000+ 18% GST	30,000+ 18% GST
501 & above	20,000+ 18% GST	30,000+ 18% GST

We thank you for your continued support and commitment towards Digital Health and appreciate your understanding & cooperation as we work to maintain the excellence of our accreditation programs.

Note 1: Fee once paid is non-refundable and non-transferable.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

(Dr. Atul Mohan Kochhar)
CEO-NABH